

EU Regulatory Compliance Statement SHOWA 7505PF

EU Regulation 1935/2004

We confirm that the SHOWA 7505PF nitrile gloves are suitable for use in handling food and are in compliance with European Framework Regulation 1935/2004 on Materials and Articles intended to come into contact with food including Article 3 (General Requirements) and Article 17 (Traceability).

EU Regulation 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice:

SHOWA 7505PF nitrile gloves are manufactured under a quality assurance system which meets the requirements of Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Migration Testing:

Testing under with food simulants A – C, D1, D2 of Regulation No.10,2011 for Plastic Materials and Articles in contact with food under condition OM3, 2 hours at 70°C, repeat use, has confirmed compliance with the overall migration limit of 10 mg/dm². In use of the gloves, levels of specific migration of substances subject to restriction will not exceed the legal limits (calculated as 6 dm² glove per 1kg of food).

Dual use food additives:

No dual use food additives or authorised food flavourings covered respectively by Regulation (EC) No. 1333/2008 or Regulation (EC) No. 1334/2008 or their implementing measures are understood to be used in the manufacture of the glove.

Compliance with EU National Member State legislation

SHOWA 7505PF nitrile gloves are in compliance with the following EU National Regulatory requirements.

France - Arrêté du 9 Novembre 1994 relatif aux matériaux et objets en caoutchouc au contact des denrées, produits en boissons alimentaires

Germany - BfR Recommendation XXI - Commodities based on natural and synthetic rubber

Italy - Italian Ministerial Decree of 21 March 1973, (Disciplina igienica degli imballaggi, recipienti, utensili, destinati a venire in contatto con le sostanze alimentari o con sostanze d'uso personale. G.U. n. 104 del 20 aprile 1973 as amended.)

The Netherlands - Chapter III of the Dutch packaging and food utensils regulations (RVG) for rubber products in contact with food (Staatscourant No. 8531 of the 27/03/2014)

Spain- Spanish Royal Decree 847/2011

Council of Europe Resolution - Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004)4 on rubber products intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.



Patty O'Brien

RA/QA Manager